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GRANTS : HEALTH
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES NO OF BENEFICIARIES AMOUNT `

1 AHALIA INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION 740               5,92,000 
2 ALL INDIA SENIOR CITIZENS CONFEDERATION                  28,500 
3 ALZHEIMERS AND RELATED DISORDERS SOCIETY OF INDIA               5,57,400 
4 AMALA CANCER HOSPITAL SOCIETY               7,50,000 
5 ARDSI, DELHI CHAPTER, NEW DELHI 23,31,377 
6 AROGYAVARAM EYE HOSPITAL & CONTACT LENS CLINIC 400               3,20,000 
7 BALANAGAR LIONS CHARITABLE TRUST 490               3,92,000 
8 BHOOMIKA 270               4,32,000 
9 BIBI GENERAL HOSPITAL AND CANCER CENTRE               5,00,000 

10 BLIND PEOPLES ASSOCIATION               4,53,000 
11 CANCER INSTITUTE            24,50,000 
12 CENTRE FOR EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT RESEARCH AND ACTION               9,06,000 
13 CENTRE FOR GERONTOLOGICAL STUDIES               3,42,000 
14 CHAITHANYA SIGHT FOUNDATION 180               1,44,000 
15 CHENNAI VISION CHARITABLE TRUST 480               3,84,000 
16 CSI REDFERN MEMORIAL EYE HOSPITAL 30                  24,000 
17 DAMIEN LEPROSY CONTROL CENTRE 500               4,00,000 
18 DEEPALAYA 30                  24,000 
19 ELDERS FOR ELDERS FOUNDATION               7,53,178 
20 FEDERATION OF SENIOR CITIZEN ASSOCIATIONS OF UTTARAKHAND                  10,000 
21 GLOBE EYE FOUNDATION 50                  40,000 
22 HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE HOSPITAL TRUST 450               3,60,000 
23 INDIAN CANCER SOCEITY            18,56,250 
24 INDRAPRASTHA CANCER SOCIETY AND RESEARCH CENTRE            10,37,500 
25 ISHWAR CHARITABLE TRUST 3750            30,00,000 
26 JAYAPRIYA MEDICAL FOUNDATION 450               3,60,000 
27 JEEVAN JYOTI CHARITABLE TRUST 500               4,00,000 
28 JYOTIPUNJ EYE HOSPITAL & CHARITABLE TRUST 1820            14,55,900 
29 KALYANAM KAROTI 270               2,16,000 
30 KUTCH VIKAS TRUST 90                  72,000 
31 LAXMI CHARITABLE TRUST 90                  72,000 
32 LIONS CLUB OF KARIMNAGAR CHARITABLE EYE HOSPITAL 310               2,48,000 
33 LIONS COMPREHENSIVE EYECARE FOUNDATION MIRAJ 414               3,31,200 
34 LITTLE FLOWER HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 1910            15,28,000 
35 M. RAM REDDY LIONS EYE HOSPITAL 50                  40,000 
36 M.S. REDDY LIONS EYE HOSPITAL 560               4,48,000 
37 MEWAT MEDICAL EDUCATIONAL & HUMAN WELFARE SOCIETY 195               1,56,000 
38 MIRAJ MEDICAL CENTRE               7,50,000 
39 MOSES GNANABARANAM EYE HOSPITAL 30                  24,000 
40 NANRITAM 725               5,80,000 
41 NAVJEEVAN TRUST               3,17,100 
42 NETRA CHIKITSA TRUST 1525            12,20,000 
43 NIDADAVOLE LIONS CHARITABLE TRUST 360               2,88,000 
44 NOBLE VISION FOUNDATION 390               3,12,000 
45 PADHAR HOSPITAL               3,50,000 
46 POONA BLIND MENS ASSOCIATIONS  H V DESAI EYE HOSPITAL 450               3,60,000 
47 PURVANCHAL GRAMIN SEVA SAMITI 270               2,16,000 
48 PUSHPAGIRI VITREO RETINA INSTITUTE 900               7,20,000 
49 RAJAVALLI RADHARAMAN LIONS EYE HOSPITAL 510               4,08,000 
50 ROTARY EYE INSTITUTE 900               7,20,000 
51 SANKARA EYE HOSPITAL 1460            11,68,000 
52 SARADA SEVA SANGHA 450               4,00,000 
53 SARVODAYA MANAV SEVA CHARITABLE TRUST 450               3,60,000 
54 SHRI KANCHI KAMAKOTI MEDICAL TRUST 950               7,60,000 
55 SHUBHKARMAN HEALTH CARE SOCIETY 1100               8,80,000 
56 SILIGURI GREATER LIONS EYE HOSPITAL 450               3,60,000 
57 SINDHU SEVAK SANGH 270               2,16,000 
58 SMT SHARDA JHATAKIA MEMORIAL TRUST 1425            11,40,000 
59 BHAKTIVEDANTA HOSPITAL            20,25,000 
60 SRI CHAITANYA SEVA TRUST 110                  88,000 
61 SRI KANCHI KAMAKOTI MEDICAL TRUST  COIMBATORE 450               3,60,000 

62 SRI VIVEKANANDA SEVASHRAM EYE HOSPITAL 60                  48,000 
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GRANTS : HEALTH
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES NO OF BENEFICIARIES AMOUNT `

63 ST. GREGORIOS BALAGRAM 390               3,12,000 
64 SUPREME TASK GENERAL & ERBHS NETRANIKETN EYE CARE CENTRE 250               2,00,000 
65 SUSRUT EYE FOUNDATION AND RESEARCH CENTRE 90                  72,000 
66 TAMIL EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 450               3,60,000 
67 THE EARTH SAVIOURS FOUNDATION               1,20,600 
68 THE POONA BLIND MENS ASSOCIATIONS 10        8,000 
69 TIRTHESWAR HAZARIKA MEMORIAL TRUST                  59,440 
70 TRIBAL HEALTH INITIATIVE               3,21,100 
71 TULSI EYE HOSPITAL 85                  68,000 
72 USHAKIRAN CHARITABLE TRUST 525               4,20,000 
73 VANSHIDHAR CHIKITSA SEVA SANSTHAN 950               7,60,000 
74 VELEMEGNA GOOD NEWS SOCIETY HOSPITAL 40                  32,000 
75 VENU CHARITABLE SOCIETY 909               7,27,200 
76 VISHVAKALYAN SOCIETY 50                  40,000 
77 VIVEKANANDA MISSION ASRAM NETRA NIRAMAY NIKETAN 1100 8,80,000 

GRAND TOTAL   4,18,64,745 

GRANTS : SOCIAL PROTECTION
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES AMOUNT  `

1 ABHAYA ASHRAYA               6,19,047 
2 ABHOY MISSION               3,00,000 
3 ADIVASI SEWASHRAM TRUST                  50,894 
4 ARMY WIVES' WELFARE ASSOCIATION                  52,500 
5 ASSOCIATION FOR SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT-SUHRUTH SADAN                  76,152 
6 BABA SAIN BHAGAT SINGH WELFARE SOCIETY               2,88,000 
7 BANABASI SEVA SAMITI                  92,613 
8 BANDRA EAST COMMUNITY CENTRE (BECC)                  42,368 
9 BANI MANDIR               2,42,988 

10 BAZM E NIZWAN                  60,000 
11 BEATITUDES SOCIAL WELFARE CENTRE               2,03,705 
12 BELGAUM DIOCESAN SOCIAL SERVICE SOCIETY               4,19,227 
13 BENGAL SERVICE SOCIETY I (PANCHPEER VILLAGE)               1,50,000 
14 BENGAL SERVICE SOCIETY II KHELAR VILLAGE)               2,10,000 
15 BETHANY COLONY LEPROSY ASSOCIATION               1,40,842 
16 BHARAT MATA KUSHT ASHRAM               4,32,000 
17 BHARAT SEVASHRAM SANGHA               1,56,338 
18 BHARTIYA JAN UTHAN PARISHAD               1,66,984 
19 BIHAR GRAMIN VIKAS PARISHAD               1,65,613 
20 BLIND PEOPLE'S ASSOCIATION                  81,000 
21 CALCUTTA METROPOLITAN INSTITUTE OF GERONTOLOGY                  76,247 
22 CHERU RESMI CENTRE               2,56,597 
23 CHETANALAYA                  19,334 
24 CHILD AND SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY               2,97,310 
25 CHURCH OF OUR LADY OF ASSUMPTION               1,86,000 
26 CONGREGATION OF CATECHRIST SISTERS OF ST. ANN.               2,27,263 
27 CSI TIRUNELVELI DIOCESE               7,59,863 
28 DAUDNAGAR ORGANISATION FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT               1,65,685 
29 DAYANAND SEVASHRAM SANGH               1,40,000 
30 DIOCESE OF MADURAI               3,26,607 
31 ERNAKULAM SOCIAL SERVICE SOCIETY                  38,921 
32 GIRIJANA SEEMA WELFARE ASSOCIATION               1,81,187 
33 GRAMA SUYARAJ                  70,504 
34 GYANYOG CHARITABLE TRUST                  99,455 
35 HOME FOR AGED AND HANDICAPPED               1,51,158 
36 HOUSE OF PROVIDENCE               5,46,540 
37 HUMAN ACTION FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT               2,38,386 
38 INBA ILLAM               3,00,000 
39 JANAHITHA                  97,500 
40 KHADI GRAM UDYOG SAMITI               3,30,000 
41 KOTTAYAM SOCIAL SERVICE SOCIETY                  55,745 
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GRANTS : SOCIAL PROTECTION
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES AMOUNT  `

42 LOHARDAGA GRAM SWARAJYA SANSTHAN               2,15,694 
43 MAHILA MANDALI                  78,629 
44 MANAV KALYAN SEVA SAMITI               5,81,283 
45 MANAV SEVA SANSTHAN (SEVA)                  16,191 
46 MANAV SEWA KENDRA                  99,281 
47 MANAVLOK               1,04,756 
48 MANDRA LIONS CLUB               1,73,623 
49 MANDRA UNNAYAN SAMSAD               1,78,213 
50 MARIA ANTONIA               1,26,000 
51 MERCY HOME               1,32,000 
52 MIZORAM UPA PAWL               1,80,000 
53 NABARUN SEVA NIKETAN               1,78,213 
54 NAVA JYOTHI YOUTH CLUB               2,21,878 
55 NEW BHARATI CLUB               6,00,000 
56 NIRANJANA OLD AGE HOME ATMARAMASRAMAM               6,14,905 
57 OCD SERVICE CENTRE FOR THE AGED                  64,358 
58 PEOPLE'S CULTURAL CENTRE (PECUC)               1,67,200 
59 POONA BLIND MEN'S ASSOCIATION               3,29,587 
60 PRAYATNA               2,70,000 
61 PRIYADARSHANI GRAMIN AND ADIVASI SEVABHAVI SANSTHA                  69,455 
62 PRODIGALS' HOME               3,00,000 
63 RABGAYLING TIBETAN FAMILY WELFARE ASSOCIATION                  98,388 
64 RAJASTHAN MAHILA KALYAN MANDAL               1,23,528 
65 RASHTRIYA SEVA SAMITHI               2,28,278 
66 ROSHINI GRAHA               3,00,000 
67 SANDHI NIKETAN SHIKSHAN SANSTHA                  57,588 
68 SHARE AND CARE CHILDREN'S WELFARE SOCIETY               4,52,542 
69 SHIV SHAKTI KUSHTH ASHRAM               2,94,000 
70 SHRAMIK BHARTI               1,67,057 
71 SHRIMATI NARSABAI MAHILA MANDAL                  42,368 
72 SIR SYED GROUP OF SCHOOLS               1,67,128 
73 SISTERS OF THE DESTITUTE ANPAKAM HOME FOR THE AGED               5,80,907 
74 SNEHA ILLAM C/O ST CHARLES SOCIETY               4,05,245 
75 SOCIETY FOR ACTION IN COMMUNITY HEALTH               1,50,000 
76 SOCIETY FOR ADVANCEMENT OF VILLAGE ECONOMY               2,13,976 
77 SOCIETY FOR DEVELOPMENT & ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION               3,15,828 
78 SOCIETY FOR EDUCATION IN VALUES & ACTION                  97,277 
79 SOCIETY FOR HUMAN & ENVIRONMENTAL DEVELOPMENT                  15,238 
80 SOCIETY OF DAUGHTERS OF MARY ST.JOSEPH'S PROVINCE               5,65,684 
81 SOCIETY OF MARY IMMACULATE               5,09,680 
82 SPRINGDALES EDUCATION SOCIETY               2,04,000 
83 SRI RAJA RAJESHWARI OLDAGE WELFARE ASSOCIATION               3,00,000 
84 SRI RAMAKRISHNA SEVASRAMAM               1,98,000 
85 ST ANTONY'S HOME FOR THE AGED SOCIETY OF SISTERS OF CHARITY               3,36,737 
86 ST JOSEPH'S HOME FOR THE AGED & DESTITUTE               4,24,317 
87 ST JOSEPH'S HOME PULLAZHY               4,55,635 
88 ST JOSEPH'S PRASHANTH NIVAS               6,88,054 
89 ST.JOSEPH'S HOME FOR THE AGED               1,03,765 
90 SUVISESHAPURAM AND NEIGHBOURHOOD DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY               2,12,020 
91 THE CONGREGATION OF THE SISTERS OF ST.ANN OF PROVIDENCE               1,81,115 
92 THE SISTERS OF THE DESTITUTES ST. JOSEPH'S DISPENSARY               1,02,961 
93 TIRUPATI MAHILA GRAM UDYOG KENDRA                  15,412 
94 UNIVERSAL SERVICE ORGANISATION               2,78,403 
95 VOLUNTARY ASSOCIATION FOR RURAL RECONSTRUCTION & APPROPRIATE TECHNOLOGY               1,65,685 
96 WOMEN'S COLLECTIVE            34,44,500 
97 WOMEN'S INTERLINK FOUNDATION               3,00,000 
98 WOMEN'S MUSLIM ASSOCIATION                  72,000 
99 WOMEN'S ORGANISATION FOR MANAGING ECONOMIC & EDUCATIONAL NEEDS               2,24,500 

100 YOUNG WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION               3,03,014 
GRAND TOTAL         2,60,10,669 
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GRANTS : AGECARE
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES AMOUNT `

1 ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES            1,80,000 

2 ALL INDIA SENIOR CITIZENS' CONFEDERATION            2,45,000 

3 AMAN BIRADARI TRUST            1,51,000 

4 ASANSOL BURDWAN SEVA KENDRA            1,57,500 

5 BITSAA ALUMNI TRUST            2,50,000 

6 CANSUPPORT            4,00,000 

7 CENTRE FOR GERONTOLOGICAL STUDIES                38,000 

8 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES INTERNATIONAL            2,25,120 

9 ELDERS FOR ELDERS FOUNDATION          24,43,068 

10 GRAMYA VIKAS MANCHA, NALBARI, ASSAM            2,70,000 

11 JOHNS DAYCARE AND BOARDING FOR SENIOR CITIZENS ASSOCIATION            1,24,800 

12 KIDWAI MEMORIAL INSTITUTE OF ONCOLOGY            2,80,000 

13 MUZAFFARPUR EYE HOSPITAL                28,800 

14 NIGHTINGALES MEDICAL TRUST                66,044 

15 NIMHANS                94,275 

16 NIPPON CAREFIT SERVICE ASSOCIATION INDIA                30,000 

17 SAAHASEE            5,04,000 

18 SENIOR CITIZEN COUNCIL OF DELHI            1,70,400 

19 SHRI GYAN GANGOTRI VIKAS SANSTHA            2,63,000 

20 SMT SHARDA JHATAKIA MEMORIAL TRUST            4,40,000 

21 THE LEPROSY MISSION TRUST            4,50,576 

22 VIJAYAPURI WELFARE ASSOCIATION            1,00,000 

23 WOMENS INITIATIVES            4,05,000 

GRAND TOTAL          73,16,583 

GRANTS : ADVOCACY
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES AMOUNT `

1 ANNADA SHANKAR DAS MEMORIAL FOUNDATION            3,85,995 

2 ELDERS FOR ELDERS FOUNDATION            5,25,600 

3 SOCIETY FOR ACTION IN COMMUNITY HEALTH          10,17,000 

GRAND TOTAL          19,28,595 

GRANTS : DISASTER
S.NO. NAME OF THE AGENCIES AMOUNT `

1 ELDERS FOR ELDERS FOUNDATION            2,62,500 

2 GRAMYA VIKASH MANCHA            9,94,640 

3 THIKSAY CULTURAL AND WELFARE SOCIETY                10,840 

GRAND TOTAL          12,67,980 
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DETAILS OF CORPUS DONATIONS RECEIVED UP 
TO F.Y. 2012-13

NAME OF DONOR Total
A KOTEESWARAN                  50,000 
A.F.CURRIMBHOY & PARVEEN LALJEE 
(FAIZAN LALJEE)

             3,00,000 

AASHRAY UROLOGY INSTITUTE                  72,000 
ABHA BHANDARI              1,00,000 
ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LTD.              1,00,000 
ALLIANZ INDIA              1,20,000 
ALOO N. SIDHVA                  50,000 
AMRIT KAUR                  50,000 
ANAND TRIVEDI              2,00,000 
ANJAN SEN              1,00,000 
ANJANA  SINHA              1,20,000 
ANJANI SINGH              2,00,000 
ANUCOOL INDUSTRIAL AIDS PVT. LTD.                  50,000 
ANUP KENY                  50,000 
ARAVIND LABORATORIES                  50,000 
ARMAAN EXPORTS                  60,000 
ARVIND P DATAR              2,00,000 
ASHISH PARTHASARTHY                  60,000 
ASHOK KOTA              1,24,000 
ASP SHIP MANAGEMENT (I) PVT. LTD.              1,20,000 
ASTEC LIFE SCIENCES LTD.,                  60,000 
ASVIK VALVES PVT LTD.              1,01,000 
BHAGAT SINGH              1,00,000 
BHANU SANGWAN            19,50,000 
BIMAL MANU TANNA              1,50,000 
BINDU ZAVERI                  60,000 
BLA COKE PVT LTD.              1,80,000 
BRIG. ANIL ADLAKHA (RETD.)                  50,000 
BRIJMOHAN AGRAWAL              1,00,000 
C. G. WILSON                  50,000 
CARMEN DCOSTA                  50,000 
CHANDER SHEKHAR SARAF                  50,000 
CONCORDE DESIGNS PVT LTD              1,20,000 
CONVEYING MACHINES MFG CO.                  50,000 
CROSSEAS CAPITAL SERVICES PVT LTD              2,80,000 
DARAB C PADER                  50,000 
DAULATBHAI & NANUBHAI TRIVEDI PUBLIC 
CHARITABLE TRUST

                 60,000 

DAYANAND THAKUR                  60,000 
DEEPAK G. SARANGDHAR              2,00,000 
DEEPAK SARUP                  60,000 
DEVUNURI SATYANARAYANA                  50,000 
DHARMENDRA GOEL                  50,200 
DINESH DHIRAWANI                  60,000 
DIPANKAR BASU                  50,000 
DR. C S CHUTTANI            96,00,000 
DR. PHILIP ABRAHAM                  60,000 
DSP MERRILL LYNCH              1,33,000 
DYNAMIC COMPUTER SERVICES              1,00,000 
EMPIRE SOFTWARES              2,00,000 
ESTATE GULAB SINGH JAYASWAL              4,00,000 
F. C. SONDHI & CO. (INDIA) PVT. LTD.              1,00,000 
FLIGHT RAJA TRAVELS PVT LTD                  50,000 
FOR MAKERS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
PVT.LTD.

                 60,000 

FRENY D PADER                  50,000 
G S SIHOTA (RETD)                  50,000 
GENESIS DATA COMP PVT. LTD.              4,30,000 
GOODRICH MARITIME PVT LTD.              1,20,000 
GURPAWAN SINGH                  90,000 
HANNAH A SIMEON              1,00,000 
HARISH PUJARA                  50,000 
HARISH SWAMY                  50,000 
HARJAS RAI MAYA DEVI KHOLI TRUST              4,76,725 

DETAILS OF CORPUS DONATIONS RECEIVED UP 
TO F.Y. 2012-13

NAME OF DONOR Total
HIMA BINDU B.                  50,000 
JAYAN NAIR              1,80,000 
JAYANTI PRASAD KHAITAN                  50,000 
JITISH  KALLAT                  60,000 
JONATHAN JACOB                  50,000 
JYOTBIR SINGH SETHI              1,00,000 
JYOTI PUBLICITY HOARDING CONTRACTORS                  50,000 
K - TECH (INDIA) LTD.                  60,000 
K. S. SRI KAND                  50,000 
KALPATHARU TRUST              3,00,000 
KANTILAL JAIKISHANDAS CHOKSI 
CHARITABLE TRUST

                 60,000 

KESHAV LAL DUGGAL              1,00,000 
KHADIM INDIA LIMITED.                  50,000 
KHATAU NARBHERAM & CO.                  60,000 
KISHORE SHRIVASTAVA                  60,000 
KOSHMBH MULTIRED PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
KOTAK SECURITIES                  60,000 
KULKARNI & CO.              1,20,000 
LGCS CHROMATOGRAPHY SOLUUONS PVT. 
LTD.

                 70,000 

LIONEL BARRETTO                  50,000 
LUCID COLLOIDS LTD                  60,000 
M/S SADGURU KAMUBABA FOUNDATION                  50,000 
MAGNUM MINERALS PVT. LTD.              1,20,000 
MAKERS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PVT. 
LTD.

                 60,000 

MALIKKAMADOM RAJAN              1,00,000 
MARINA SEQUEIRA                  90,000 
MASS DYE- CHEM PVT LTD              1,00,000 
MAXIMA INTERNATIONAL TRADERS PVT 
LTD

             1,50,000 

MAYANK KAUL                  50,000 
MEERA PARASNIS              1,00,000 
MINOO F. MEHTA              1,00,000 
MISS. DOLLY MEHTA              2,00,000 
MISS. MALATI PHADKE                  60,000 
MISS. VESA SAVELA                  60,000 
MR ABHAY NENE                  75,000 
MR ABHIJIT GIRI                  60,000 
MR ADITYA KAPADIYA                  60,000 
MR CHANDRAMURTHY B S              1,00,000 
MR GANAPATHY VADLAMANI              1,00,000 
MR IQBAL TAPIA                  72,000 
MR K S SRIKAND              3,50,000 
MR MAHESH CHANDRA SHARMA                  72,000 
MR MONI GEORGE                  51,000 
MR P K BALAKRISHNAN                  50,000 
MR PIYUSH DESAI                  60,000 
MR RAJESH KUMAR BHATT                  60,000 
MR RAMASWAMY PERUMANGODE              2,00,000 
MR RAVI MYIARAPU                  60,000 
MR SANJEEV PRSAD                  60,000 
MR SHIRISH KULKARNI                  60,000 
MR SUBHA JETTY            25,00,000 
MR UMESH VALECHA              1,20,000 
MR VISHWAS VIJAYKAR                  75,000 
MR. ASHISH PARTHASARTHY                  60,000 
MR. C.D. LALA (MUMBAI)              1,50,000 
MR. DARAB C PADER                  60,000 
MR. DARIUS J. KHAMBATA              1,10,000 
MR. J S IYER              1,00,000 
MR. K D MARWAHA              1,00,000 
MR. M B AMMANI              1,00,000 
MR. MADHUSUDAN KELA              1,20,000 



30

DETAILS OF CORPUS DONATIONS RECEIVED UP 
TO F.Y. 2012-13

NAME OF DONOR Total
MR. MANOJ H. MODI                  50,001 
MR. NAVEEN TAHILYANI                  50,000 
MR. NIKHIL NAGLE              1,00,000 
MR. O P VAISH                  72,000 
MR. PRADEEP VAKHARIA                  60,000 
MR. PRAMOD RANJAN DAS GUPTA                  50,000 
MR. R K JAIN                  60,000 
MR. RAGHAV RAO K V                  75,000 
MR. SANJEEV PRASAD                  60,000 
MR. SANJIVKUMAR AHIRE                  60,000 
MR. SELWYN NORONHA              1,20,000 
MR. SHAKIL BIJAPURE                  50,000 
MR. SHYAM GUPTA              1,20,000 
MR. SITARAM GANESH RAJWADE                  50,000 
MR. SUDHEER RAGHAVAN                  50,000 
MR. SUNIL POPHALE                  84,000 
MR. SURESH NATARAJAN                  50,000 
MR. SWAPAN DAS GUPTA                  50,500 
MR. TARIT KUMAR BOSE              1,00,000 
MR. TIMO HARKALA                  60,000 
MR. UDAYAN GAJJAB              1,20,000 
MR. VIKRAM DUVVURI              1,50,000 
MR. VIRAG TULZA PURKAR              1,32,000 
MRS BAMA BALASUBRAMANYAM                  60,000 
MRS GIRABEN SHAH                  60,000 
MRS NIRMALA RAJASEKARAN              3,00,000 
MRS SMITA S RAVANI                  66,000 
MRS WILLY ENGINEER                  80,000 
MRS. A. LOGAMBAL              1,00,000 
MRS. ANJANA SINHA              1,20,000 
MRS. FIROZA MEHROTRA              6,00,000 
MRS. FRENY D PADER                  60,000 
MRS. KAINAZ DARUWALA                  60,000 
MRS. LALIT BHATKAR                  60,000 
MRS. MAYA NADKARNI                  50,000 
MRS. RAJKUMARI SOM KAPUR 
FOUNDATION

                 50,000 

MRS. SHIRIN BHARUCHA                  60,000 
MRS. UMA PATEL                  60,000 
MRS.FRENI MOHD. ALI MERCHANT CHAR. 
TRUST

                 50,000 

MS. ANIL KAPOOR              1,00,000 
MS. SHREYA GADEPALLI              1,80,000 
MUKUL ROHATGI                  50,000 
MURALIDHARAN NAIR                  50,000 
N P MANI              1,00,000 
NAMITA WAILAR                  60,000 
NARESH KUMAR MADAAN              2,00,000 
NAVNEET VIRK                  50,000 
NISHA KHURANA              1,00,000 
NISHANT THACKER                  60,000 
NOSHIR D. SIDHVA                  50,000 
OMKAR SINGH BAWA                  50,000 
ORIFICE WORKS                  60,000 
P. N. RAMASWAMY              1,00,000 
PALRIWALA FOUNDATION              1,02,000 
PARIMALAM SURESH NATARAJAN 
FOUNDATION

                 50,000 

PHILIP EAPEN                  50,000 
PINNACLE COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
PRAGYA DHIRAWANI              1,20,000 
PREMA GOPAL RAO              1,00,000 
PURVI TANNA                  60,000 
QUALITY NEEDLES PVT LTD.                  60,000 
R P AGARWAL                  50,000 

DETAILS OF CORPUS DONATIONS RECEIVED UP 
TO F.Y. 2012-13

NAME OF DONOR Total
R. G. INTERNATIONAL.                  60,000 
R. N. DAWAR (RETD) VSM                  51,000 
RADHE ENTERPRISE                  60,000 
RAGHAVAN SUBRAMANYAN                  50,000 
RAJ KUMAR JAIN                  50,000 
RAJEEV TALWAR              1,00,000 
RAJENDRA VERMA                  50,000 
RAJSHAH ENTERPRISES                  60,000 
RAM VICHAR NETAM                  50,000 
RAVINDRA DHANANJAY CHAUDHARI                  51,000 
REAL GRANITO PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
ROBERT NORONHA              1,20,000 
ROHAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.              1,20,000 
SADGURU KAMUBABA FOUNDATION                  50,000 
SAMIRA HABITATS              1,20,000 
SANDEEP SAHA                  50,000 
SANJAY GURJAR                  90,000 
SANJU C. DUTT                  50,000 
SANTOSH BAWA                  50,000 
SARASWATHI BASKARAN                  50,000 
SARTHAV INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
SARVESH KHANDELWAL                  50,000 
SAVI INTERNATIONAL                  51,000 
SCHOTT KAISHA PVT LTD.                  60,000 
SETH JEEVANJI JAMASJI  MISTRY'S SURAT 
ADARIAN FUND

                 75,000 

SHANTA SHITAL NACHINOLCAR                  50,000 
SHASHI KANT CHAWLA                  70,000 
SHAYANA LINGOO BIDIWALA & CO.                  50,000 
SHAYANA LINGOO BIDIWALA CO.                  50,000 
SHEELA  BHOGILAL                  60,000 
SHIVA PHARMACHEM LTD.                  72,000 
SHREE RAJLAXMI LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
SHREYA GADEPALLI                  60,000 
SHUBH RASAYAN PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
SIHOTA CHARITABLE TRUST            33,57,749 
SMT. JANKI DEVI TRUST              1,00,000 
SONALI JAYENDRA DASSANI                  50,000 
SONIA SHARDA                  66,000 
SPA CERAMIC PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
SUBHASH CHANDRA              2,00,000 
SUPPORT DIRECT INDIA PVT. LTD.              2,25,000 
SUPRABHARATH EXPORTS PVT. LTD.              1,50,000 
SURABHI FOUNDATION              1,00,000 
SWAPAN DAS GUPTA                  50,000 
SWAYAM SHIPPING SERVICES PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
TARSONS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.                  60,000 
TECHFAB INDS LTD.              1,20,000 
TERAPANTH FOODS LTD.                  72,000 
TUSHAD K. COOPER              5,00,000 
UBAH INSTRUMENTS PVT.LTD.                  70,000 
UNNATI PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.                  50,000 
USHA MADAAN              2,00,000 
VAYUDOOT DOMESTIC & INTERNATIONAL              3,00,000 
VED PRAKASH                  55,000 
VENTAKESHWARA ENTERPRISES                  60,000 
VESA JUKKA SAVELA                  60,000 
VIJAY BHATKAR                  60,000 
VINODKANTA RAMANLAL SHAH CHARITY 
TRUST

                 50,001 

VISHANJI N. VORA              1,20,000 
Y D DHINGRA                  50,000 
INDIVIDUALS - EACH LESS THAN RS. 50,000      29,93,91,562 
Grand Total      33,94,90,738 
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DETAILS OF CORPUS FUND FROM F.Y. 2012-13 ( DONOR DETAILS)

NAME OF DONOR  OPENING 
BALANCE 

 ADDITIONS 
DURING 12-13 

 CLOSING 
BALANCE  FOR CAUSE 

A.F.CURRIMBHOY ( FAIZAN LALJEE)               1,00,000 1,00,000 ENDOWMENT FOR BLIND/MUTE/DEAF 
PEOPLE

A.F.CURRIMBHOY & PARVEEN LALJEE ( 
FAIZAN LALJEE)              2,00,000 2,00,000 ENDOWMENT FOR POOR CANCER 

PATIENTS
BHANU SANGWAN            19,50,000 19,50,000 CATARACT SURGERIES
BRIG. ANIL ADLAKHA (RETD.)                  50,000 50,000 CATARACT SURGERIES

DR. C.S.CHUTTANI           45,00,000 45,00,000 RECURRING COST OF ELDERS VILLAGE AT 
CUDDALORE

DR. C.S.CHUTTANI            10,00,000 10,00,000 ADOPTING 14 AAG GRANS
DSP MERRILL LYNCH               1,33,000 1,33,000 CATARACT SURGERIES
ESTATE GULAB SINGH JAYASWAL              4,00,000 4,00,000 AAG & CATARACT SURGERIES
HARJAS RAI MAYA DEVI KHOLI TRUST              4,76,725 4,76,725 CATARACT SURGERIES
KESHAV LAL DUGGAL               1,00,000 1,00,000 CATARACT SURGERIES
C.D. LALA (MUMBAI)               1,50,000 1,50,000 CATARACT SURGERIES
J S IYER               1,00,000 1,00,000 SAGP
K.S. SRIKAND              3,50,000 3,50,000 CATARACT SURGERIES
PRAMOD RANJAN DAS GUPTA                  50,000 50,000 CATARACT SURGERIES

SUBHA JETTY           25,00,000 25,00,000 
10 GRANS, 25 CATARACT, ` 50000 FOR 
OLDAGE HOME, ` 50000 FOR CANCER & 
LEPROSY

SWAPAN DAS GUPTA                  50,500 50,500 AAG / MMU
MRS. FIROZA MEHROTRA              6,00,000 6,00,000 ADOPTING 4 GRANS AT TEV VILLAGE
PALRIWALA FOUNDATION               1,02,000 1,02,000 AAG
AASHRAY UROLOGY INSTITUTE                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ALLCARGO LOGISTICS LTD.               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ALLIANZ INDIA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANJANA  SINHA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANJANI SINGH               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANUCOOL INDUSTRIAL AIDS PVT. LTD.                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ARMAAN EXPORTS                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ASHISH PARTHASARTHY               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ASP SHIP MANAGEMENT (I) PVT LTD               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ASTEC LIFE SCIENCES LTD.,                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ASVIK VALVES PVT LTD.                1,01,000 1,01,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
BLA COKE PVT LTD.               1,80,000 1,80,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
BRIJMOHAN AGRAWAL               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
CONCORDE DESIGNS PVT LTD               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
CROSSEAS CAPITAL SERVICES PVT. LTD.               1,80,000 1,80,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
CROSSEAS CAPITLA SERVICES PVT. LTD.               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DAULATBHAI & NANUBHAI TRIVEDI 
PUBLIC CHARITABLE TRUST                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

DAYANAND THAKUR                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DINESH DHIRAWANI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DR. PHILIP ABRAHAM                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
EMPIRE SOFTWARES              2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
FLIGHT RAJA TRAVELS PVT LTD                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
FOR MAKERS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES 
PVT.LTD.                  60,000   60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

GENESIS DATA COMP PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
GENESIS DATACOMP PVT. LTD.              2,70,000 2,70,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
GENESISI DATACOMP PVT LTD               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
GOODRICH MARITIME PVT LTD.               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
HIMA BINDU B.                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
JAYANTI PRASAD KHAITAN                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
JITISH  KALLAT                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
K - TECH (INDIA) LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
K. S. SRI KAND                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
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BALANCE 

 ADDITIONS 
DURING 12-13 

 CLOSING 
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KALPATHARU TRUST              3,00,000 3,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
KANTILAL JAIKISHANDAS CHOKSI 
CHARITABLE TRUST                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

KHADIM INDIA LIMITED.                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
KHATAU NARBHERAM & CO.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
KISHORE SHRIVASTAVA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
KOSHMBH MULTIRED PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
KOTAK SECURITIES                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
KULKARNI & CO.               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
LGCS CHROMATOGRAPHY SOLUUONS 
PVT. LTD.                  70,000 70,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

LUCID COLLOIDS LTD                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
M/S SADGURU KAMUBABA FOUNDATION                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MAGNUM MINERALS PVT. LTD.               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MAKERS DEVELOPMENT SERVICES PVT. 
LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

MASS DYE- CHEM PVT LTD               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MISS. DOLLY MEHTA              2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MISS. MALATI PHADKE                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MISS. VESA SAVELA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR ABHAY NENE                  75,000 75,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR ABHIJIT GIRI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR ADITYA KAPADIYA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR CHANDRAMURTHY B S               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. DARAB C PADER                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. DARIUS J. KHAMBATA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. DARIUS KHAMBATTA                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR GANAPATHY VADLAMANI               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR IQBAL TAPIA                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. K D MARWAHA               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. M B AMMANI               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. MADHUSUDAN KELA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR MAHESH CHANDRA SHARMA                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. MANOJ H. MODI                   50,001 50,001 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR MONI GEORGE                   51,000 51,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. NAVEEN TAHILYANI                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. NIKHIL NAGLE               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. O P VAISH                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR P K BALAKRISHNAN                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR PIYUSH DESAI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. PRADEEP VAKHARIA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. R K JAIN                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. RAGHAV RAO K V                  75,000 75,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR RAJESH KUMAR BHATT                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR RAMASWAMY PERUMANGODE              2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR RAVI MYIARAPU                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SANJEEV PRASAD                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR SANJEEV PRSAD                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SANJIVKUMAR AHIRE                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SELWYN NORONHA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SHAKIL BIJAPURE                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR SHIRISH KULKARNI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SHYAM GUPTA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SITARAM GANESH RAJWADE                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

MR. SUDHEER RAGHAVAN                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
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MR. SUNIL POPHALE                  84,000 84,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. SURESH NATARAJAN                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. TARIT KUMAR BOSE               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. TIMO HARKALA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. UDAYAN GAJJAB               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR UMESH VALECHA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. VIKRAM DUVVURI               1,50,000 1,50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. VIRAG TULZA PURKAR                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR. VIRAG V. TULZAPURKAR                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MR VISHWAS VIJAYKAR                  75,000 75,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. ANJANA SINHA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS BAMA BALASUBRAMANYAM                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. FRENY D PADER                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS GIRABEN SHAH                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. KAINAZ DARUWALA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. LALIT BHATKAR                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. MAYA NADKARNI                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS NIRMALA RAJASEKARAN              3,00,000 3,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. SHIRIN BHARUCHA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS SMITA S RAVANI                  66,000 66,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. UMA PATEL                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS WILLY ENGINEER                  80,000 80,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS.FRENI MOHD. ALI MERCHANT CHAR. 
TRUST                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

MS. ANIL KAPOOR               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MS. SHREYA GADEPALLI               1,80,000 1,80,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
NAMITA WAILAR                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
NISHANT THACKER                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ORIFICE WORKS                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
P. N. RAMASWAMY               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
PARIMALAM SURESH NATARAJAN 
FOUNDATION                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

PINNACLE COMMODITIES PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
PRAGYA DHIRAWANI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
PRAKASH DHIRAWANI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
PURVI TANNA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
QUALITY NEEDLES PVT LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
R. G. INTERNATIONAL.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
R. N. DAWAR (RETD) VSM                   51,000 51,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RADHE ENTERPRISE                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAJSHAH ENTERPRISES                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAM VICHAR NETAM                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
REAL GRANITO PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ROBERT NORONHA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ROHAN DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SADGURU KAMUBABA FOUNDATION                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SAMIRA HABITATS               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SANJU C. DUTT                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SARTHAV INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SCHOTT KAISHA PVT LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SHANTA SHITAL NACHINOLCAR                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SHAYANA LINGOO BIDIWALA & CO.                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SHAYANA LINGOO BIDIWALA CO.                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SHEELA  BHOGILAL                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

SHIVA PHARMACHEM LTD.                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
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SHREE RAJLAXMI LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SHREYA GADEPALLI                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SHUBH RASAYAN PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SIHOTA CHARITABLE TRUST           33,57,749 33,57,749 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SONIA SHARDA                  66,000 66,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SPA CERAMIC PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SUPPORT DIRECT INDIA PVT. LTD.              2,25,000 2,25,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SUPRABHARATH EXPORTS PVT. LTD.               1,50,000 1,50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SURABHI FOUNDATION               1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SWAPAN DAS GUPTA                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SWAYAM SHIPPING SERVICES PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
TARSONS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
TECHFAB INDS LTD.               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
TERAPANTH FOODS LTD.                  72,000 72,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
UBAH INSTRUMENTS PVT.LTD.                  70,000 70,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
UNNATI PROMOTERS PVT. LTD.                  50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VAYUDOOT DOMESTIC & INTERNATIONAL              3,00,000 3,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VENTAKESHWARA ENTERPRISES                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VESA JUKKA SAVELA                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VIJAY BHATKAR                  60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VISHANJI N. VORA               1,20,000 1,20,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
A KOTEESWARAN                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ABHA BHANDARI             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ALOO N. SIDHVA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
AMRIT KAUR                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANAND TRIVEDI            2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANJAN SEN             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANJANI SINGH             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ANUP KENY                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ARAVIND LABORATORIES                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ARVIND P DATAR            2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
ASHOK KOTA             1,24,000 1,24,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
BHAGAT SINGH             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
BIMAL MANU TANNA             1,50,000 1,50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
BINDU ZAVERI                60,000   60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
C. G. WILSON                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
C S CHUTTANI          41,00,000 41,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
CARMEN DCOSTA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
CHANDER SHEKHAR SARAF                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
CONVEYING MACHINES MFG CO.                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DARAB C PADER                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DEEPAK G. SARANGDHAR            2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DEEPAK SARUP                60,000 60,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DEVUNURI SATYANARAYANA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DHARMENDRA GOEL                50,200 50,200 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DIPANKAR BASU                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
DYNAMIC COMPUTER SERVICES             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
F. C. SONDHI & CO. (INDIA) PVT. LTD.             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
FRENY D PADER                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
G S SIHOTA (RETD)                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
GURPAWAN SINGH                90,000 90,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
HANNAH A SIMEON             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
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HARISH PUJARA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
HARISH SWAMY                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
JAYAN NAIR             1,80,000 1,80,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
JONATHAN JACOB                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
JYOTBIR SINGH SETHI             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
JYOTI PUBLICITY HOARDING 
CONTRACTORS                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

LIONEL BARRETTO                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MALIKKAMADOM RAJAN             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MARINA SEQUEIRA                90,000 90,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MAXIMA INTERNATIONAL TRADERS PVT 
LTD             1,50,000 1,50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

MAYANK KAUL                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MEERA PARASNIS             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MINOO F. MEHTA             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. A. LOGAMBAL             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MRS. RAJKUMARI SOM KAPUR 
FOUNDATION                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

MUKUL ROHATGI                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
MURALIDHARAN NAIR                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
N P MANI             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
NARESH KUMAR MADAAN            2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
NAVNEET VIRK                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
NISHA KHURANA             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
NOSHIR D. SIDHVA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
OMKAR SINGH BAWA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
PHILIP EAPEN                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
PREMA GOPAL RAO             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
R P AGARWAL                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAGHAVAN SUBRAMANYAN                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAJ KUMAR JAIN                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAJEEV TALWAR             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAJENDRA VERMA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
RAVINDRA DHANANJAY CHAUDHARI                 51,000 51,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SANDEEP SAHA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SANJAY GURJAR                90,000 90,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SANTOSH BAWA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SARASWATHI BASKARAN                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SARVESH KHANDELWAL                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SAVI INTERNATIONAL                 51,000 51,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SETH JEEVANJI JAMASJI  MISTRY'S SURAT 
ADARIAN FUND                75,000 75,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

SHASHI KANT CHAWLA                70,000 70,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SMT. JANKI DEVI TRUST             1,00,000 1,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SONALI JAYENDRA DASSANI                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
SUBHASH CHANDRA            2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
TUSHAD K. COOPER            5,00,000 5,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
USHA MADAAN            2,00,000 2,00,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VED PRAKASH                55,000 55,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
VINODKANTA RAMANLAL SHAH CHARITY 
TRUST                 50,001 50,001 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

Y D DHINGRA                50,000 50,000 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES
INDIVIDUALS - EACH LESS THAN RS. 
50,000 26,82,89,464 3,11,02,098 29,93,91,562 HELPAGE INDIA'S OBJECTIVES

GRAND TOTAL  29,76,42,439  4,18,48,299  33,94,90,738
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Our Gross Income in 2012-13  
is Rs. 66.54 crores, which is 26%   
higher than Gross Income of 2011-12
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	Programmes: 69%
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	Administration: 3%
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	Surplus: 4%
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	Health: 32%
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	Project Monitoring and 
Implementation: 12%
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